JVEC

TRINITY VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE RATE SCHEDU LE
A Touchstone Energy” Cooperative @1 (See Tariff for Detailed Rate Information)
Residential and Small Commercial (<50 kW Demand) Single Phase (Rates 1, 7, 76, 78)
Customer Charge $ 20.00
Energy Charge per kWh $ 0.104848
Minimum Bill Customer Charge
Three Phase, under 50 kW (Rate 8)

Customer Charge $ 40.00
kW Charge: First 150 kWh x Demand(kW) = kWh @ 0.129944

Next 100 kWh x Demand(kW) = kWh @ 0.113944
Additional kWh @ 0.089440

Minimum Bill Customer Charge
Large Power, 50 kW and over (Rate 10, 20, 22)

Customer Charge $ 75.00
All Energy $ 0.071407
Demand Charge per kW $ 8.00

Minimum Demand Charge equal to 65% of the highest demand in the period or previous
11 months, whichever is greater. (Not to be less than 50 kW) 50 kW x 8.00 + Customer Charge

Minimum Bill $ 475.00
Exterior Lighting

Standard Lighting Underground Subdivision
175 Watt $10.83 100 Watt HP Sodium $10.18
400 Watt $22.17 150 Watt HP Sodium $11.92
100 Watt HP Sodium $10.18 200 Watt HP Sodium $13.65
200 Watt HP Sodium $13.65 250 Watt HP Sodium $18.28
250 Watt HP Sodium $18.28

LED Pole Mount Decorative LED

All Sizes < 60 Watt $10.18 All Sizes < 65 Watt (100w Equiv.) $10.18
85-105 Watt (250w Equiv) $18.28 88-112 Watt (200w. Equiv.) $13.65
118-140 Watt (400w Equiv.) $22.17)

Service charges and fees

Security light installation $ 35.00
Return check fee $ 25.00
Meter test fee $ 25.00
Meter tampering fee $ 150.00
Meter reading fee $ 50.00
Return bank draft fee $ 25.00
Late fee - Commercial 5.00%
Late fee - Residential $ 10.00
Trip/Service fees

Connect or Disconnect trip fee - regular hours $ 50.00
Connect or Disconnect trip fee - after hours $ 75.00
Connect or Disconnect fee (remote service, no trip required) $ 20.00

Charges listed do not include the Power Cost Recovery Factor (PCRF), Franchise Fees or taxes.
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